P08000017798

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address) (Address)	600118105576
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	02/18/0801011011 **87.50
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	DOB FEB 18 PH 12: 32 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	

· .
COVER LETTER
To: _Division of Corporations
_P.O. BOX 6327
_Tallahassee, Fl. 32314
SUBJECT:AMERICOOL INC
Enter name of Corporation (include Suffix)
Enclosed are an original and two (2) copies of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:
\$87.50
Please return all copies and/or correspondence to the following:
Janis Green
Name (printed or typed)
752 Blanding Blvd. Suite 128
Orange Park, Fl. 32065 City, State, Zip
Daytime Phone Number:904-688-0273

1

-- - -

·

\	. ¹ 6 .
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	
FOR	08 FEB 18 PM 12
FIRST: The undersigned	SECRETARY OF S TALLAHASSEE, FL
NAME	ADDRESS
Janis Green	752 Blanding Blvd. Suite 128, Orange Park, Fl. 32065
SECOND: The name of the corporation is: AMERIC	
	e of the corporation in Florida is:
	128, Orange Park, FI 32065located in
county ofClay	
SIXTH: The name of the registered agent of the	e corporation in Florida is: Janis Green
whose address is752 Blanding Blv	d. Suite 128, Orange Park, Fl. 32065
SEVENTH: The corporation has authority to authority to issue _2,000 _ shares common sto	
	issue only one class of shares of stock. The corporation ck at \$_0.01 par value per share.

•

•

T

NINTH: Limitation of Liability: To the fullest extent permitted by the laws or statutes of Florida, as the same exists or may hereafter be amended, a director of the corporation shall not be liable to the corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for any action taken or any failure to take any action as a director. No repeal, amendment or modification of this article, whether direct or indirect, shall eliminate or reduce its effect with respect to any act or omission of a director of the corporation occurring prior to such repeal, amendment or modification.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed these articles and acknowledge the same to be my act on this the

1_ day of February , A.D. 2008	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE(S) OF INCORPORATOR(S):	
Signed:	Signed:
Signed:	Signed:
Signed:	Signed:
Printed:	Printed:

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

SIGNATURE OF REGISTERED AGENT:

venPRINTED NAME OF REGISTERED AGENT:

